

## **CALLERLAB COMMITTEE BRIEF**

COMMITTEE NAME:	KnowledgeBase Committee (previously Winning Ways & New Initiatives Committee)
COMMITTEE FUNCTION:	CALLERLAB KnowledgeBase Committee Mission Statement
	The mission of the KnowledgeBase Committee is "Sharing ideas and experiences for the betterment of Square Dancing". This sharing is across the entire square dance community, not just between CALLERLAB members. This is accomplished through the operation and management of the online resource known as the CALLERLAB Square Dance KnowledgeBase. It is accessed at https://knowledge.callerlab.org.
FUTURE ACTIVITIES:	<ul> <li>Specifically, this mission entails:</li> <li>Gathering new content that conforms to the mission, especially Winning Ways material. Creating KnowlegeBase articles to describe the information with pertinent tags and categories.</li> <li>Maintaining existing content: pruning obsolete articles, updating existing articles to keep them current, adjusting tag and category structures to make information navigation as easy as possible.</li> <li>Technical maintenance of the database: updating supporting software to stay with current levels, adding or revising function as necessary.</li> <li>Reporting on KnowledgeBase usage and activity as required.</li> <li>Promoting usage of the KnowledgeBase and gathering feedback from users.</li> </ul>
MEMBERSHIP PREREQUISITES:	Active Member, Associate Member, Active Youth Member, Associate Youth Member, Life member, or the Partner of any of these Members
COMMITTEE BRIEF REVISED	January 2023
COMMITTEE CREATED BY:	Executive Committee (October 2008) Renamed in 2020 – KnowledgeBase Committee